EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Recommendation to Approve First Amendment and Additional Spending Authority 59-044N – City of Coral Springs – Firefighting, Law and Public Safety Program

Introduction

Responsible: Procurement & Warehousing Services (PWS)

This request is to approve the First Amendment and additional spending authority to the Agreement between The City of Coral Springs and The School Board of Broward County, Florida (SBBC), that started on July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2021. The agreement was approved on June 12, 2018, SBOM item EE-19 with an approved spending authority of \$147,000.

The purpose of the amendment is to include additional course sections offered due to the increased demand/interest from students to enroll in these classes.

Goods/Services Description

Responsible: Career, Technical, Adult & Community Education (CTACE)

- ❖ The agreement will provide Emergency Medical Technician, Firefighter I instruction to students in the Introduction to Firefighting and Emergency Medical Responder programs.
- ❖ Broadens the partnership by adding Police and Public Service Aide experiences through the City of Coral Springs' Police Explorers.
- Addresses the requirements of regulatory agencies for students to qualify for certification/licensure examination, upon program completion.
- ❖ Benefits students from select high schools by allowing them the opportunity to apply content classroom theory to relevant occupational experiences at their school, as well as at the City of Coral Springs Fire Academy training facility.

Procurement Method Responsible: PWS

Pursuant to Purchasing Policy 3320, Section II, H, and pursuant to the Department of Education, Rule 6A-1.012, 11 (b), Florida Administrative Code as authorized by Section 010.04(4) (a), Florida Statues, the requirement for requesting competitive solicitation for commodities or contractual services from three (3) or more sources is hereby waived when the District is contracting with a governmental agency.

Financial Impact:

Responsible: PWS and CTACE

The total spending authority requested is \$32,000 as demonstrated below:

2019/2020	\$16,000
2020/2021	\$16,000

<u>Total</u> \$32,000

The funding will be taken from Coral Springs High School's general operating budget.

Upon approval of this item, the new spending authority will be \$179,000.